The amount of $5.791 million for Trust Creditors is the contra of Securities Held in Trust ($5.729 million),

with the balance of $62,000 held in the Railways Repayment Account (see Note 6).

NOTE 8-FIXED ASSETS
Expenditure on Fixed Assets, including Renewals and Replacements, in 1979-80 was $52.648 million.
The value of assets no longer in use and written out during the year was $.748 million, and land values

were increased by $1.894 million. Asset values have been adjusted accordingly. Depreciation amounted to
$12.713 million in 1979-80, including $12.313 million not provided for by cash appropriation.

The net value of fixed assets at June 30, 1980, was $577.064 million ($535.983 million at 30.6.79).
Details of transactions in 1979-80 affecting Fixed Assets are given in the table below:

Summary of Transactions Affecting Fixed Assets 1979-80

Value at Value at Value at
30.6.79- Assets 30.6.80 30.6.80
. net of Revalued (+) Before Deprec- After
Deprec- Additions or Deprec- iation Deprec-

Class of Fixed Asset iation in Year Total Written off H iation 1979-80 iation
~----~-···~~---- [------ -·--·-- ·--····-1----· ·--»-• - ~-.. ·-··· _ .. _. !-··· ·-····~-· .

$M $M $M $M $M $M $M
Track 211.023 22.152 233.175 233.175 233.175
Rolling Stock 203.360 21.501 224.861 -.748 224.113 9.965 214.148
Machinery and Plant 35.163 .807 35.970 35.970 .954 35.016
Land 5.890 cr .. 518(a) 5.372 1.894(b) 7.266 7.266
Buildings 72.490 7.796 80.286 80.286 .494 79.792
Other Assets 8.057 .910 8.967 8.967 1.300 7.667
----~- ---- --~···- ·---1---- .. -- - -·-!-- - --· ---

Total 535.983 52.648 588.631 1.146 589.777 12.713 577.064

(a) This is a net figure resulting from the difference between purchases of land ($.006 million) and the
book value of sales of land ($.524 million).

(b) Adjustment of land values see also Note 4.

32

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE
1979/80

OPERATING

RECEIPTS
BUDGET REVENUE SUPPLEMENT

TOTAL

OPERATING EXPENDITURE (a)

OPERATING SURPLUS (DEFICIT) AFTER BUDGET

Year
1978/79

$m
188.817
160.522

349.339

348.641

REVENUE SUPPLEMENT .698

(a) Includes interest ($.156 million) and repayment of
Principal ($.096 million) to the Commonwealth in respect of
funds provided under the Railways Standardisation